continued under the name of Donnybrook.

 ii. Donnybrook will be providing to shareholders and filing with applicable regulatory authorities a Management

Information Circular whereby Donnybrook shareholders will be asked to approve the Arrangement and a private
placement of Donnycreek’s common shares for gross proceeds of $2,400,000.

E-115

SCHEDULE C

Unaudited Pro Forma Carve-out Financial Statements of Newco

E-116

Page 1 of 6

Donnycreek Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Carve-out Financial Statements
Deep Basin and Delia-Michichi Assets of Donnycreek Energy Inc. only (Notes 1
and 2)

June 30, 2011
(Unaudited)

E-117

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma carve-out financial statements Page 2 of 6

Donnycreek Energy Inc.
Pro Forma Carve-out Statement of Financial Position
June 30, 2011
(Unaudited)
(Canadian Dollars)

Donnycreek Donnybrook Pro Forma Note Donnycreek
Energy Inc. Carve-out Adjustments Pro Forma

Assets

Current assets
Cash 1$   -$   300,000$   2a) 511,658$

-   -   211,657   2d) -
Trade and other receivables -   33,912   (33,912)   2f) -
Deposits and prepaid expenses -   24,144   (24,144)   2f) -

Total current assets 1   58,056   453,601   511,658

Non-current assets
Petroleum and natural gas properties -   720,572   -   720,572
Exploration and evaluation assets -   2,083,966   -   2,083,966   p q p

Total non-current assets -   2,804,538   -   2,804,538

Total assets 1$   2,862,594$   453,601$   3,316,196$

Liabilities and Equity

Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabil ities -$   33,289$   (33,289)$   2f) -$
Note payable -   -   2,188,343   2b) -

-   -   (2,188,343)   2d) -

Total current liabilities -   33,289   (33,289)   -

Non-current liabilities
Decommissioning l iabil ities -   31,885   -   31,885

Total liabilities -   65,174   (33,289)   31,885

Equity
Share capital 1   -   884,310   2b) 3,284,311

-   -   2,400,000   2d) -
Contribution from Donnybrook Energy Inc. -   3,348,654   (3,348,654)   2g) -
Retained earnings (deficit) -   (551,234)   551,234   2g) -

Total equity 1   2,797,420   486,890   3,284,311

Total liabilities and equity 1$   2,862,594$   453,601$   3,316,196$

As at June 30, 2011

E-118

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma carve-out financial statements Page 3 of 6

Donnycreek Energy Inc.
Pro Forma Carve-out Statement of Loss
For six months ended June 30, 2011
(Unaudited)
(Canadian Dollars)

Donnycreek
Pro Forma

Donnycreek Donnybrook Pro Forma Six months ended
Energy Inc. Carve-out Adjustments June 30, 2011

Revenue
Petroleum and natural gas -$   227,755$   -$   227,755$
Royalties -   (46,947)   -   (46,947)